FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

| OMB APPR | OVAL |
|---------------------|-----------|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 |
| Estimated average | burden |
| hours per response. | 0.5 |

longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or
Form 5 obligations
may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| | esponses) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-------------------|---|--|------------------|--|--|---|---|--|-----------------|---|---|---|---|
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Liberty Media Corp [LMCA] | | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner | | | | | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) 12300 LIBERTY BOULEVARD | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/09/2016 | | | | | | | Officer (giv | re title below) | Otho | r (specify below | <u>)</u> | |
| ENCLEWO | ` | Street) | | 4. If Amendr | nent, | Date C | Origina | al Filed(Month | /Day/Year) | | Form filed by | One Reporting | p Filing(Check Person Reporting Person | Applicable Line | :) |
| ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 (City) (State) (Zip) | | | Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqu | | | | | | es Acquirec | | | | | | |
| 1.Title of Securi (Instr. 3) | ity | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year | 2A. Deemed Execution I any (Month/Day | Date, i | f Cod (Ins | ransacte de str. 8) | (A) o | curities Acq r Disposed (c. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or unt (D) | of (D) Ow Tra | | | d (| Ownership Corm: | Beneficial Ownership |
| Reminder: Repo | ort on a separa | ate line for each | class of securities | beneficially of | ownec | l direct | | Persons w | in this for | | required | to respond | d unless the | | 474 (9-02) |
| | | | Table II | - Derivative S | | | cquir | ed, Disposed | l of, or Ben | eficially Ov | | | Jei. | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | | 3A. Deemed Execution Dany | (e.g., puts, c | alls, v | varran 5. | cquire nts, op ber rative rities ired r osed) | ed, Disposed | l of, or Beneratible secur reisable fon Date | eficially Ov | d Amount | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Number o | Ownershi Form of Derivativ Security: Direct (D or Indirect | (Instr. 4) |
| Derivative Security | Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative | Date | 3A. Deemed Execution Dany | 4. Transa Code | alls, vaction 8) | 5. Numb of Deriv Secur Acqu (A) of Dispos of (D) (Instr | cquire nts, op ber rative rities ired r osed) | ed, Disposed tions, conve 6. Date Exe and Expirati | l of, or Bendertible securities able from Date (1974) | rities) 7. Title an of Underly Securities | d Amount | 8. Price of Derivative Security | 9. Number o Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(| Ownershi Form of Derivativ Security: Direct (D or Indirects) | of Indire Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4) |

Reporting Owners

| | Relationships | | | | | |
|--|---------------|--------------|---------|-------|--|--|
| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | |
| RAPLEY DAVID E 12300 LIBERTY BOULEVARD ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112 | X | | | | | |

Signatures

| /s/ Craig Troyer as Attorney-in-Fact for David E. Rapley | | 06/23/2016 |
|--|--|------------|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | | Date |

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

- (1) The rights offering was subject to termination or extension by the Issuer at any time prior to consummation.
- (2) The rights offering commenced May 19, 2016.
- (3) The rights offering expired at 5:00 p.m. New York City time, on June 16, 2016.
- The rights were sold by the subscription agent in accordance with the terms of the rights offering. According to the terms of the rights offering, the sale of rights by the subscription agent (4) was deemed to have been made at the weighted average net sale price of all rights sold by the subscription agent, which was not determinable until following the expiration of the rights offering.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.